FCC ID: CB2JAG2HL3

MISC. EXHIBIT: RF Exposure Information [2.1093(c)]

The manufacturer and applicant:

JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERIORS, LLC.

One Prince Center

Holland, Michigan 49423

Product:

Homelink® Universal Garage Door Opener

Model: CB2JAG2HL3

Applicable Rules:

47CFR Part 15.231

Pursuant to 47CFR Part 1.1307(b), 47CFR Part 2.1091(c), and 47CFR Part 2.1093(c) this transmitting device, compliant to 47CFR Part 15.231, is categorically excluded from evaluation regarding the Maximum Permissible Exposure of RF energy.